L0300031394

(Re	questor's Name)	I
(Add	dress)	
	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Na	m e)
(Doc	cument Number)
rtified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
pecial Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
pecial Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
Name	iling Officer:	
Name Availability	Filing Officer:	
Name Availability Document Exominer		
Name Availability Document	Filing Officer:	
Name Availability Document Exominer		lly
Name Availability Document Examinar Updater	Office Use Or	lly



dec

LO. EXAM

LAW OFFICES

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

MELODY E. ALTMAN BRADLEY S. BELL HALLE S. EVANS LAURA H. HOWARD F. LORRAINE JAIEN JOSEPH B. LAHAV LINDA G. MORENO SABRINA E. SOLOMON STANFORD R. SOLOMON MATTHEW E. THATCHER ROBERT A. TROPP

_

400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000 Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

> TELEPHONE: (\$13) 225-1818 TELECOPIER: (\$13) 225-1050 WWW.SOLOMONLAW.COM

> > August 14, 2003

Of Connsek WILLIAM F. HUMPHRIES JAMES R. MIKES

Punikgali: JANELLE J. BLAKE SHEHLA B. HHEBER LUCY D. MALLINI KIMBERLEY J. PASS KAREN A. RODRIGUEZ, CLA LORRAINE SPECIALE-BAXTER

Via Federal Express (Airbill # 8400 3574 9099)

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Articles of Organization of H & R Properties, L.L.C.

FILE 03 AUS IS A SECRETARY OF

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an *original* and one *copy* of the properly executed Articles of Organization of H & R Properties, L.L.C. and Acceptance of Registered Agent. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$155.00, made payable to the Florida Department of State, for the filing fees. The effective date of H & R. Properties, L.L.C. is August 7, 2003.

Please return the "Filed" copies of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent to us in the enclosed Federal Express envelope.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

<u><u><u></u></u> F. Lorraine Jahn</u>

FLJ/jo Enclosures

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Properfies, L.L.C. (Name of Limited Liability Company) ε **SUBJECT:**

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

F. Lorraine Jahn (Name of Person)

The Solomon Tropp Law Group, P.A. (Firm/Company)

400 N. Ashley Plaza, Suite 3000 (Address)

anpa, Florida 33602 - 4331 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

F. Lorraine Jakn at (813) 225-1818 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 03

AUG

ហ

œ

Ū

AHASSEE, FLORI

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF H&R PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be H&R Properties, L.L.C. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 4507 Huntsman Court, Tampa, Florida 33624.

ARTICLE III – DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on August 2003. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Atticks of Organization or the members of the Company shall consent to dissolve the Company.

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is F. Lorraine Jahn, 400 North Ashley Plaza, Suite 3000, Tampa, Florida 33602.

ARTICLE V – CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A."

ARTICLE VI - ADMISSIONS OF NEW MEMBERS

Additional members may be admitted to the Company as set forth in the Regulations of the Company. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII – TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall not be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, if the holders of a majority of membership units in the Company consent to the Company's continued existence.

ARTICLE IX – MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with Regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These Regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The name and address of the manager of the Company is:

NAME		ADDRESS	03 SE	
Harriet N. Levi		4507 Huntsman Court Tampa, Florida 33624	AUG IS AN	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Articles of Organization at Tampa, 2003.				
	Harriet 1	N. Levi		
STATE OF FLORIDA)			
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)		10	
THE FOREGOING INSTR August, 2003 by Harriet N. Levi			day of presented	
NICK A. CURRAN MY COMMISSION # CC 9 EXPIRES: May 29, 20 Bonded Thru Notary Public Unde	04 Notary F			
My commission expires: 5. 29.	04			

EXHIBIT "A"

• •

--

٠

.

-

.

Member's Name and Address	Contribution	Number of Units
Harriet N. Levi 4507 Huntsman Court Tampa, Florida 33624	\$100.00	100
Richard J. Levi 4507 Huntsman Court Tampa, Florida 33624	\$100.00	- 100

03 AUG 15 AN 8:00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA FILED

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of H&R PROPERTIES, L.L.C., as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Dated: August _____, 2003.

F. Lorraine Jahn THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP P.A. 400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000 Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

Longue.